Presented by: Manager Introduced: 08-21-75

Referred to:

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA

Serial No. 331

A RESOLUTION DESIGNATING THE TIME AND PLACE FOR COUNTING ACCEPTED CHALLENGED BALLOTS AND ABSENTEE BALLOTS CAST IN THE SPECIAL ELECTION TO BE HELD ON SEPTEMBER 2, 1975 AND THE REGULAR ELECTION TO BE HELD OCTOBER 7, 1975

WHEREAS, CBJ 29.05.200 provides that accepted challenged ballots and absentee ballots shall be counted by the City and Borough election official and two or more assistants appointed by him; and

WHEREAS, said section further provides that such counting shall be done prior to the convening of the canvass board at a time and place designated by the Assembly by resolution and shall be accomplished in public in full view of any persons assembled; and

WHEREAS, a special election is to be held on September 2, 1975; and

WHEREAS, a regular municipal election is to be held October 7, 1975;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA:

- 1. That absentee ballots received in each election prior to the close of the polls shall be counted as provided by ordinance by the City and Borough election official at the Assembly chambers in the Municipal Building, 155 South Seward Street, commencing at the time the polls close.
- 2. That the accepted challenged ballots and the absentee ballots cast, but not previously counted, in the special election to be held on September 2, 1975 shall be counted as provided by ordinance by the City and Borough election officials at the Assembly chambers in the Municipal Building, 155 South Seward Street, commencing at 1:00 p.m. on September 9, 1975.

3. That the accepted challenged ballots and the absentee ballots cast, but not previously counted, in the regular election to be held on October, 7, 1975 shall be counted as provided by ordinance by the City and Borough election officials at the Assembly chambers in the Municipal Building, 155 South Seward Street, commencing at 1:00 p.m. on October 13, 1975.

Adopted this 2/2 day of Conquest 1975.

Im P Maconther

Attest: